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Legende Absolute Haufigkeiten der Antworten  Std.-Abw.  Mittelwert
Relative Haufigkeiten der Antworten 225 0(3/ 56(3/ 0(3/ 2250/
5% o 50% o 5%
Fragetext Linker Pol , , Rechter Pol neAnZahl ert
s=Std.-Abw.
E.=Enthaltung
1 2 3 4 5
Skala Histogramm
1. Support and Lecture Concept
24 106 481 1228
- 13% _ 58% _ 262% _66.8%
' The students are supported well within the course | disagree " S I T I agree n=1839
F 1 mw=3.
1 s5=0.66
E.=14
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B o o oitw
. o 4.8% 5.8% o
¥ The lecturer is able to transfer the knowledge very | disagree | agree n=1827_
k 1 mw=3.
well 1 5=0.64
E.=18
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 4710/7771950/7755:«‘1;779950/777777777777777
. . . 2.3% 10.8% 32.2% 54.7%

Y The teaching materials used during the lecture (e. | disagree , 7 ; | agree n=1812
g. slides, literature, StudOn) help to understand ' ' ' B
the content better E.=33

1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 29 116 506 167

s 1.6% 6.4% 27.8% 64.2%
% The lecturer presents the material in an | disagree . B T | agree n=1818
understandable way T e 95069
E.=26
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 41 205 545 1010
o . 2.3% 11.4% 30.3% 56.1%
® The lecturer clarifies the relevance of the material | disagree > R = | agree n=1801
covered YD or0.78
E.=43
1 2 3 4
2. Interactivity and Study Progress Self-Review
A
*" The level of interactivity is appropriate for the | disagree > s N | agree n=114_
concept of the course TV o071
E.=30
1 2 3 4
777777777777777777777777777777777777777750/7772%77251771757:2/ 777777777777777
. . . . 0.3% 1.6% 12.2% 85.9%
22 | have the opportunity to ask arising questions in | disagree H— | agree n=1831
this course 02043
E.=15
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 21 110 457 1223
. . 1.2% 6.1% 25.2% 67.5%
23 The lecturer motivates to ask questions and goes | disagree > " I I agree n=1811
into detail about them T YWl os
E.=29
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 100 338 553 764
. . . 5.7% 19.3% 31.5% 43.5%

>4 In this course, | am enabled to review my learning | disagree > . a > | agree n=1785

progress and results on a regular basis ’ v i hoh
E.=83
1 2 3 4
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3. Motivation and Structure
12?/ 32%/ 6210/ 72?3/
. . . 6.8% 18.3% 34.6% 40.3%
*" The course motivates me to deal with the topics | disagree ; v | agree n=17%
regularly during the semester ' ' Ay
E.=51
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 182 408 631 572
. . ' . . 10.2% 22.8% 35.2% 31.9%
%2 My interest in the course's topics increased | disagree I | I | agree n=1793
: k 1] 1 mw=2.89
heavily $=0.97
E.=53
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 55 215 552 937
. . . 3.1% 12.2% 31.4% 53.3%
*3 | am always aware of the point in time when a | disagree > = 2 | agree n=1759
specific task has to be completed ' ' ' 0m081
E.=84
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A A A
%9 The course contributes to my ability to structure | disagree T s | agree n=1735
my studies in the course of the semester ’ v ' 084
E.=95
1 2 3 4
4. Challenge and Scope
60/ Glt/ 1 283/ 43(1/ 610/
4.1) P . 03% 35% 69.6% 23.3% 3.3% _
The degree of difficulty of the course is much 100 low —4 much too high n=1843
$=0.59
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 51 1104 531 151
. 0.1% 2.8% 60% 28.9% 8.2%
*2 The scope of course contents is much 100 low e e L I 0 much 100 high n=1839
F 1 mw=3..
! $=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
S 12 19 341 328 81
4.3) . 07% 43% 728% 17.8% 4.4% _
The course Speed IS much too low |__|_| much too high %’\nym
$=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
20 139 1374 267 39
. . . 1.1% 76% 74.7% 145% 2.1%

“4 The previous knowledge expected in the course is much too low > > . > > much too high n=1839
mw=3.
s=0.58

1 2 3 4 5
5. Overall Lecture Assessment
61 60/ 8270/ 323;/ 650/ 1 20/
5.1) . . 334% 449% 175% 3.5% 0.7% _
What grade do you assign the course in general? very good (1) N insufficient (5) %}1’3?.393
s=0.84
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 40 191 710 83
. 2.2% 10.6% 39.4% 47.8%
2 | learned a lot in the course | disagree . S - | agree n=1804
k ) i mw=3.33
s=0.75
E.=36
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 40 131 483 1174
. 2.2% 7.2% 26.4% 64.2%
*¥ The course is structured clearly | disagree " S I agree n=1828
b | i mw=3.53
s=0.72
E=11
1 2 3 4
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53 221 599 902
3% 12.5%  33.7%  50.8%

5.4)

The content is aligned with clearly defined | disagree - . - | agree n=1775

learning objectives f 1 ! mw=3.32
s=0.8
E.=52

6. Self-Study and Study Behavior

¢ How much time did you spend for this course until now? Please specify in hours per week on average.

0 U 58 n=1832

Ja— 403
4a( ) 192
more than 4 D 189

2 What learning style do you prefer?

weekly consistent learning [: 290 n=1815
learning right before the exam [: 465
a combination of both | ) 1060

7. Sociodemographic Data and Background Variables

" Please state your study programme

Bachelor WiWi : 781 n=1841

Bachelor WING () 36
Bachelor IBS () 307
Bachelor IES ] 171
Bachelor WINF () 106
Bachelor BPAD Technik || 14
Bachelor SozOk ) 353
Bachelor International Production Engineering and ManagementI 2
Other ) 71

72 For how many semesters (including the current) have you been participating in your study programme?

1 U 32 n=1833
JE— 794
3] 25
5() 36
6 ) 272
7] 15
8() 45
9] 6
10] 17
>10] 4
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Zusammenstellung:

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

Profillinie

Gesamtbericht Bachelor deutsch und englisch SS24

1. Support and Lecture Concept
11 The students are supported well within the course | disagree - | agree
| n=1839 mw=3.58
13)  The lecturer is able to transfer the knowledge very | disagree l | agree
well / n=1827 mw=3.61
14)  The teaching materials used during the lecture (e.g. | disagree ./ | agree _ B
slides, literature, StudOn) help to understand the \ n=1812  mw=3.39
content better
15)  The lecturer presents the material in an | disagree \. | agree B ~
understandable way / n=1818 mw=3.55
16)  The lecturer clarifies the relevance of the material | disagree .[ | agree _ B
covered n=1801 mw=3.4
2. Interactivity and Study Progress Self-Review
21)  The level of interactivity is appropriate for the | disagree - | agree
concept of the course "\ n=1814  mw=3.52
22) . . ) . .
Lgﬁl\'lseethe opportunity to ask arising questions in this | disagree \_. | agree no1831  mw=384
/
23)  The lecturer motivates to ask questions and goes | disagree ./ | agree
into detail about them /’ n=1811  mw=3.59
24) In this course, | am enabled to review my learning | disagree =/ | agree _ B
progress and results on a regular basis n=1755  mw=3.13
3. Motivation and Structure
3.1)  The course motivates me to deal with the topics | disagree - | agree
regularly during the semester n=1796  mw=3.08
32) . ) , Lo . )
My interest in the course's topics increased heavily | disagree ( | agree n=1793  mw=2.89
33) | am always aware of the point in time when a | disagree N\ | agree _ B
specific task has to be completed I n=1759  mw=3.35
34)  The course contributes to my ability to structure my | disagree .l | agree _ B
studies in the course of the semester n=1735 mw=3.25
4. Challenge and Scope
41)  The degree of difficulty of the course is much too low =\ much too high n=1843  mw=3.26
4.2) The scope of course contents is much too low /L much too high n=1830  mw=3.42
4.3)  The course speed is much too low i_[ much too high n=1841  mw=3.21
44)  The previous knowledge expected in the course is much too low l much too high n=1839  mw=3.09
15.08.2024 evasys-Auswertung Seite 4



SS24 « Gesamtbericht Bachelor deutsch und englisch SS24

5. Overall Lecture Assessment
5.1)  What grade do you assign the course in general? very good (1) + } } insufficient (5) n=1843  mw=1.03
g = =1.
~~
52) |learned a lot in the course | disagree \T\= | agree n=1804  mw=3.33
53) The course is structured clearly | disagree \'- I agree n=1828 mw=3.53
54)  The content is aligned with clearly defined learning | disagree ._/ | agree n=1775  mw=3.32

objectives

(*) Hinweis: Wenn die Anzahl der Antworten auf eine Frage zu gering ist, wird fiir die Frage keine Auswertung angezeigt.
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